Ra ng e s ize     30"
N. of ca v it ies w ith energ y  la b e l            1
Ov en energ y  source    Electricity
M a in ov en    Thermo-ventilated
EA N cod e   8017709256685
A esthet ics   Portofino
Color White
Desig n  Flush mounted
Door With frame
U p sta nd    Yes
G ra tes   Cast Iron
Cooktop  color  Stainless steel
Control  p a ne l finish     Metal enameled
Control  knob s   Portofino
Controls  color  Stainless steel
D isp la y   Touch
No.  of controls  7
Silkscreen color   Black
Ha nd le   Portofino
Ha nd le  color    Colored
Door g la ss ty p e     Gray
Feet Stainless steel
Pl inth Black
Stora g e  comp a rtment      Storage drawer
Log o  Stainless steel
Log o p osit ion    Fascia below the oven
No.  of cooking  funct ions    9
T ra d it iona l cooking  funct ions
Static  Fan-assisted  True European convection
Small grill  Large grill  Large grill + Fan
Bottom  Convection bottom  Pizza
CPF30UGMWH
Aesthetic
Programs / Functions
5/10/2024SMEG SPA
Other funct ions
Defrost by time
Burners ty p e   Standard
A utoma t ic  g a s ig nit ion         Yes
G a s sa fety  v a lv es        Yes
Burner ca p s   Enameled matte black
No.  of l ig hts    2
Fa n numb er   1
Volume 0.13 cu. ft.
Ca v ity  ma ter ia l       EverClean enamel
No.  of she lv es    4
She lv es ty p e     Metal racks
L ig ht  ty p e      Halogen
L ig ht  Pow er     40 W
T ime set t ing    Start and end
L ig ht  on w hen d oor is
op en
Yes
Door op ening  Drop-down
Remov a b le  d oor      Yes
Ful l-g la ss inner d oor     Yes
Remov a b le  inner d oor      Yes
T ota l no.  of d oor g la sses       3
No.of  thermo-re flect iv e
d oor g la sses
2
Sa fety  thermosta t    Yes
Cooling  sy stem   Tangential
Inner ca v ity  d imensions
(Hx W x D)
340 x 640 x 430 "
T emp era ture  control     Electro-mechanical
Bottom hea t ing  e lement
- Pow er
1700 W
U p p er hea t ing  e lement  -
Pow er
1200 W
G ri l l  p ow er       1700 W
La rg e  g r i l l  -  Pow er           2900 W
Circula r  hea t ing  e lement
- Pow er
2700 W
G ri l l  ty p e       Electric
Soft  C lose  sy stem     Yes
T imer  Yes
End -of-cooking  a la rm     Yes
M inimum T emp era ture     120 °F
M a x imum temp era ture      500 °F
Ca st  iron w ok sup p ort      1 0 .8 "-d eep  t ra y       1
Cooktop technical features
Cooking  zones  4
Left - Gas - Dual ultra-rapid - 5.86 kW - 20000 BTU
Front-center - Gas - Semi-rapid - 2.34 kW - 8000 BTU
Rear-center - AUX - 1.31 kW - 4500 BTU
Right - Gas - Ultra-rapid - 5.86 kW - 20000 BTU
Main Oven Technical Features
Main oven options
Accessories included for main oven and cooktop
5/10/2024SMEG SPA
Ov en g r id  w ith b a ck-
stop ,  t ra y  sup p ort
1
T OP Ov en g r id  w ith
b a ck stop
1
W id e  b a king  t ra y         1
G ri l l  mesh     1
T e lescop ic  G uid e  ra i ls ,
p a rt ia l  Ex t ra ct ion
1
Elect r ica l  connect ion
ra t ing
3700 W
Current 20 A
Circuit  b rea ker    20 A
Volta g e   240/208 V
T y p e  of e lect r ic  ca b le
insta l led
Yes, Double phase
Pow er cord  leng th    47 1/4 "
Freq uency  60 Hz
T ermina l b lock    5 poles
Electrical Connection
5/10/2024SMEG SPA
Not included accessories
G T 9 1 P
Partial-extraction telescopic guides for
30" Portofino ranges
SFLK1
Child lock
BG CPF3 0
Cast iron grill plate suitable for 30''
Portofino FS Cookers
PRT X
Refractary pizza stone with handles.​
D=35cm​ Not suitable for microwave
ovens. Suitable for gas ovens, to be
put on the griddle.
T PKCPF3 0   PA LPZ
Pizza shovel with fold away handle​
width: 315mm ​ length : 325mm
5/10/2024SMEG SPA
Symbols glossary (TT)
Heavy duty cast iron pan stands: for maximum
stability and strength.
Air cooling system: to ensure a safe surface
temperatures.
Defrost by time: with this function the time of
thawing of foods are determined automatically.
Triple glazed doors: Number of glazed doors.
Enamel interior: The enamel interior of all Smeg
ovens have a special antacid lining which helps
keep the interior clean by reducing the amount of
cooking grease adhering to it.
Circogas: In gas ovens the fan distributes the
heat quickly and evenly throughout the oven
cavity, avoiding flavour transfer when cooking a
number of different dishes at the same time. In
electric ovens this combination completes
cooking more quickly of foods that are ready on
the surface, but that require more cooking inside,
without further browning.
Fan with upper and lower elements: The
elements combined with the fan aim to provide
more uniform heat, a similar method to
conventional cooking, so pre-heat is required.
Most suitable for items requiring slow cooking
methods.
Upper and lower element only: a traditional
cooking method best suited for single items
located in the centre of the oven. the top pf the
oven will always be hottest. Ideal for roast, fruit
cakes, bread etc.
Lower heating element only: This function is ideal
for foods that require extra base temperature
without browning, e.g. pastry dishes, pizza. Also
suitable for slow cooking of stews and casseroles.
Circulaire: The combination of the fan and circular
element around it gives a hot air cooking method.
This provides many benefits including no preheat
if cook time is more than 20 minutes, no flavour
transfer when cooking different foods at the same
time, less energy, and shorter cook times. Good
for all types of food.
Grill element: Using of grill gives excellent results
when cooking meat of medium and small
portions, especially when combined with a
rotisserie (where possible). Also ideal for cooking
sausages and bacon.
Half grill: For rapid cooking and browning of
foods. Best results can be obtained by using the
top shelf for small items, the lower shelves for
larger ones, such as chops or sausages. For half
grill heat is generated only at the centre of the
element, so is ideal for smaller quantities.
Fan with grill element: The fan reduces the fierce
heat from the grill, providing an excellent method
of grilling various foods, chops, steaks, sausages
etc. giving even browning and heat distribution,
without drying out the food. The top two levels
recommended for use, and the lower part of the
oven can be used to keep items warm at the
same time, an excellent facility when cooking a
grilled breakfast. Half grill (centre portion only) is
ideal for small quantities of food.
Pizza function: The simultaneous operation of
three elements ensures an optimum cooking
facility when used with the Smeg pizza stone.
All glass inner door: All glass inner door, a single
flat surface which is simple to keep clean.
The inner door glass: can be removed with a few
quick movements for cleaning.
Side lights: Two opposing side lights increase
visibility inside the oven.
The oven cavity has 4 different cooking levels.
5/10/2024SMEG SPA
Soft close: all models are equipped with
advanced function of smooth closing of the door,
which allows the device to close smoothly and
quietly.
Telescopic rails: allow you to pull out the dish and
check it without having to remove it from the
oven entirely.
Ultra rapid burners: Powerful ultra rapid burners
offer up to 5kw of power.
...
5/10/2024SMEG SPA